NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS ALUMNI CLUB, INC. A 501(c)(3) ORGANIZATION



Supporting Each Other, Our Community & Youth Football

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 3, 2020



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS ALUMNI CLUB HOSTS 11TH ANNUAL STARS & STRIPERS FISHING TOURNAMENT

The New England Patriots Alumni Club (NEPAC) announce they will be hosting their annual catch and release <u>Stars & Stripers Fishing Tournament</u> at <u>MacDougalls' Cape Cod Marine Services on Saturday, June 13, 2020</u>. It's an entire day dedicated to fishing, food, friends, and storytelling with current and former New England Patriots.

"It's going to be a fun day, a great day, an amazing day," says Ted Karras, current New England Patriot Offensive Lineman. Ted, during his third year of attending the tournament in 2019, continues, "I wanted to say thank you to Pete Brock for all the great things he does, this is an amazing event and looking forward to it."

Named after its founder and former New England Patriot, The George Pyne Memorial Stars & Stripers Fishing Tournament is one of many ways Patriots Alumni funds its core mission of providing an opportunity for former Patriot players to remain actively involved with the community by supporting and funding youth football throughout New England.

Pete Brock, President of NEPAC and former New England Patriot Center, shares "Our mission is to ensure that the kids always have the opportunity to play sports, especially football, so it's events like this that help raise necessary funds to support our mission and programs for kids."

This year, push off on one of the donated celebrity boats or gear up your own boat with your crew and meet them out there. All participants will enjoy a catered raw bar accompanied by drinks, live music, and good conversations. Dale Bishop's Pig Pickin' BBQ to follow with tournament awards and raffles.

Compete for the longest striper, most stripers, first fish caught, last fish caught, longest blue or most blue. In addition, win the grand slam category for Striper, Blues, Sea Bass, & Fluke. Tournament prizes to be announced. For more information regarding the event, visit www.patriotsalumni.com.

<u>MEDIA RELATIONS CONTACT</u>: Taylor ONeil; (978) 423-3357; toneil@patriotsalumni.com

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS ALUMNI CLUB, INC. A 501(c)(3) ORGANIZATION



Supporting Each Other, Our Community & Youth Football

ABOUT THE NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS ALUMNI CLUB

The New England Patriots Alumni Club provides an opportunity for former New England Patriots players to remain actively involved with each other, the Patriots organization and the community. Its mission is to support and fund youth and high school sports programs throughout New England with an emphasis on football.

ABOUT THE NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS FOUNDATION

The purpose of the New England Patriots Foundation is to assist a variety of charitable organizations and programs by supporting their educational, family and health initiatives.

###